





















PLANNING CONSENT APPROVED AT DOVE VALLEY PARK FOR FINAL PHASE

Plans for the completion of Dove Valley Park (DVP) have been unanimously approved by South Derbyshire District Council.

The consented development will transform an area of land adjacent to Dove Valley Park into a thriving centre of employment, creating local jobs and bringing economic benefits to Derbyshire. It will complete the overall developments of the business park at Dove Valley Park, forming the eastern part of the major 200-acre employment site on the A50 in South Derbyshire that is home to occupiers including JCB, Top Hat, Futaba Ltd and GXO.

The detailed planning consent will allow immediate development with the existing infrastructure of Dove Valley Park is already in place to extend into the site.

Once developed, the 35-acre site will create over 700,000 sq ft of employment space for B2, B8, with ancillary E(g) use. Four units of varying sizes will be created to meet market demand for quality industrial space, along with the necessary associated hard and soft landscaping, car parking and infrastructure.

In addition, a new Innovation Centre will be developed that will serve as a central hub for all businesses in the local vicinity. The Innovation Centre is designed to draw people together and provide space for gatherings, informal meeting space and access to external areas. There will also be a cafe/restaurant and amenity space. The Innovation Centre will also serve as a place for start-up businesses and has been developed in consultation with The University of Derby.

Fisher Hargreaves Proctor Limited is the region's leading commercial property consultancy. **Visit our website: www.fhp.co.uk**

To find out more please call:

Nottingham 0115 950 7577

Birmingham 0121 752 5500

Derby

01332 343 222

Nottingham Office

10 Oxford Street | Nottingham | NG1 5BG

Birmingham Office

122-124 Colmore Row | Birmingham | B3 3BD

Derby Office

North Point | Cardinal Square | 10 Nottingham Road | Derby | DE1 3QT



Commenting on the consent, Marc Freeman Director at Clowes Developments said:

On Tuesday 18th February, our detailed planning application for the final phase of development at Dove Valley Park was unanimously approved at committee. This will not only bring over 700,000 sq ft of employment space to Foston, but also provide an Innovation Centre with essential amenities, a central hub for businesses and an opportunity for startup businesses at the thriving business park. We are delighted to be able to press on with construction which will see Dove Valley Park fully developed. We are aiming to start works onsite before the end of the year."

As part of the consent, a new bus route will be created to provide essential public transport links from Derby City centre directly to Dove Valley Park. This will complement the existing bus route from Uttoxeter to the business park with timings amended to match employee shift patterns on site.

Tom Morley, Senior Land and Planning Surveyor at Clowes Developments commented,

"We have worked closely with both South Derbyshire District Council and Derbyshire County Council to research existing routes, this also included canvassing opinion of current occupiers on the existing service to DVP and how it could be improved to meet the needs of its users. Through extensive consultation Dove Valley Park Limited have been able to identify the necessary requirements to help grow and develop the existing service. The service will see additional stops through Derby City meaning DVP will become even more accessible to current and future occupiers and their employees."

For more information regarding design and build opportunities at Dove Valley Park can found on the website clowes-dvp.co.uk, please contact the site's agents directly for further details, Tim Gilbertson, FHP Property Consultants via tim@fhp.co.uk or Nick Waddington, Carter Jonas on nick.waddington@carterjonas.co.uk.

ENDS

Darran Severn February 2025

Fisher Hargreaves Proctor Limited is the region's leading commercial property consultancy. **Visit our website: www.fhp.co.uk**

To find out more please call: